

NATIONAL CENTER FOR SEISMOLOGY SATMET Building, Mausam Bhawan Complex Lodi Road, New Delhi-110 003

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

Tender Enquiry No. NCS/02176/NSN dated 23.12.2021

- 1. Director, National Centre for Seismology, Ministry of Earth Sciences (MoES), Government of India, on behalf of president of India invites ONLINE tenders in two bid system i.e. (i) Technical bid, and (ii) Price bid from eligible and qualified Bidders for "Rate Contract for Replacement of Batteries, Solar panels and other related services for various seismological observatories spread across the country".
- 2. **Name of Services:** Rate Contract for Replacement of Batteries, Solar panels and other related services for various seismological observatories spread across the country
- 3. Specification and quantity: As per RFP
- 4. Tender schedule is as follows:

Date of publication &	23.12.2021
availability of Tender	e-Procurement site: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
	NCS website: http://www.seismo.gov.in/pages/tenders.php
Seek clarification start date:	23.12.2021
Seek Clarification end date:	05.01.2022
Pre-bid Meeting (Date &	
Venue):	06.01.2022 at 1130 hrs at NCS, EREC Conference Hall, Annexe
	Building, Near SatMet Building, IMD,
	Mausam Bhavan Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003.
Issue of Addendum /	Shall be informed in the pre-bid meeting
Corrigendum, if any:	
Bid submission start date:	08.01.2022 at 10:00AM onwards
Bid submission end date:	27.01.2022 up to 1600 hrs.
Date of Opening of Tender Bids	28.01.2022 at 1600 hrs.
Bid Validity period:	180 days from the date of opening of tender i.e., 28.01.2022.
Contact Person:	Sh. Ganesh Iyer, Meteorologist-A, R.No. 303, SatMet Building,
	Mausam Bhavan Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi-03
	Tel no. 011-4382 4593.

- 5. Bidder shall ensure that their tender is complete in all respects before uploading the same on CPP Portal.
- 6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): The firm has to submit a signed Bid Security Declaration as per Annexure-4 of tender document on their company letter head for the sum of ₹1,00,000/-(Rupees ONE lakh only).
- 7. (a) Small Scale Industries (SSI), Micro and Small Enterprises registered with any Government bodies are exempted from submitting the Tender Fees and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD).
 - (b) Other Firms, registered with DGS&D / NSIC, are also exempted for submitting Tender fees and EMD.
 - (c) Exemption for submitting the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be valid only for validity of registration as on date of opening of tender.
 - (d) The Bidder should download the Tender Document from CPP website

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure and upload their tender ONLINE on https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/ along with scanned copies of EMD in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG) /FDR as mentioned in Para 4 above.

- 8. Manual bids are not accepted.
- 9. Original copies of FDR/Bank Guarantee should be submitted to Mr.Ganesh Iyer, Meteorologist-A, Room No. 303, III Floor, SatMet Building, Mausam Bhavan Complex, Lodi road, New Delhi-03 (Tel No. 011-43824593), within due date and time of tender opening.
- 10. All prospective Bidders are requested to attend the Pre Bid meeting. The venue, date and time of the Pre-Bid meeting are indicated in the Para 4 above.
- 11. In the event of the tender opening date being declared as holiday for the purchase organization, the tender will be opened on the next working day; the time of tender opening remains the same.

12. Purchaser: The President of India

Through Director, National Center for Seismology

MoES, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003

13 Consignee: Director, National Center for Seismology

MoES, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003

14. Testing & Acceptance Authority: Director, National Center for Seismology

MoES, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003

Purchase Unit (NCS)

O/o Director, National Center for Seismology (NCS)

SATMET Building, Mausam Bhawan Complex,

Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003

Telephone No: 011-43824593